07-28-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PTO-1595 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 1/31/92 103050180 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving part(ies): 1. Name of conveying part(ies): Karsten Buschard A+ Science AB Internal Address: Kollegievej 5, DK-2920 Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?
Yes
No Charlottenlund, Denmark 3. Nature of Conveyance: Pam Fredman Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Internal Address: Pilfinksgatan 4, SE-412 67 Other: Göteborg, Sweden Execution Date: July 1, 2005 and June 23, 2005 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,827,828 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No [1] آنا 5. Names and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (27 CFR 3.41) . . . \$ 40.00 Enclosed Name: Holly D. Kozlowski ☑ Please charge the amount of \$40.00 to our Visa credit card account. Form PTO-2038 is attached Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP Please charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center Authorization to be charged to deposit account 255 East Fifth Street 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202 04-1133 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Holly D. Kozlowski Name of Person Signing, Registration Number Total Number of pages including cover sheet

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services; Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; P.O. Box 1450; Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 or July 22, 2005.

1168606v1

72005 GT0N11

PATENT REEL: 016800 FRAME: 0061

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, A+ Science AB, of Gårdatorget 1, SE-412 50, Göteborg, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,827,828 entitled Sulfated Glycolipids and Antibodies Thereto for Prophylaxis or Therapy of Diabetes, by virtue of the Assignment from the inventors to A⁺ Science Invest AB recorded at Reel 9292, Frame 0631, and the change of name of A⁺ Science Invest AB to, ultimately, A+ Science AB, as evidenced by the attached Change of Name Certificate; and

WHEREAS, **Karsten Buschard**, and **Pam Fredman**, citizens of Denmark and Sweden, respectively, and residing at Kollegievej 5, DK-2920 Charlottenlund, Denmark; Pilfinksgatan 4, SE-412 67 Göteborg, Sweden; respectively, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over, unto said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States Patent and all divisions, renewals, and continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enforce said patent in the United States.

A+ Science AB

D G 11 G1 1

Per Carendi Chairman

Date 2005-07-01

Göran Wessman

Board Member

pate lune 23 201

PATENT REEL: 016800 FRAME: 0062

3,3 Bolagsverket

851 81 Sunderall Bezőkare: Bedhusparken Tek: 060-18 40 00 ° Fac: 060-12 98 40 bolagsverkes@bolagsverkes.sc ° bolagsverket.sc

Registration number:

556544-2521

Date of registration:

2nd July, 1997

Company name:

A+ Science AB

Address:

Gårdatorget 1

412 50 GÖTEBORG



This is to certify that the records kept by Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following changes of the name of the above company:

Date	I regis	tranou.
-		

Company name

1997-07-02

Aktiebolaget Grundstenen 73428

1997-10-31

Göteborg University Science Invest AB

1998-02-11

A+Science Invest AB

1999-06-16

A+Science Invest AB (publ)

2002-07-18

A+Science AB (publ)

2003-05-20

A+ Science AB

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 22nd February, 2005

RECORDED: 07/25/2005

Ex officio

Bente Ohlsson



PATENT REEL: 016800 FRAME: 0063